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☒ Imperial 
☒ Riverside 
☒ San Bernardino 
☒ Los Angeles 
☒ Orange 
☒ Sacramento 
☒ San Diego 

Important Update: Implementation of 
Assembly Bill 2843 – Eliminating Cost Sharing 
for Survivors of Rape and Sexual Assault  
This is an advisory notification to Molina Healthcare of California (MHC) 
network providers applicable to the Medi-Cal and Marketplace lines of 
business. 

What you need to know: 
This Provider Bulletin is to inform you about the enactment of Assembly 
Bill 2843 (AB 2843), a significant legislative measure aimed at enhancing 
support for survivors of rape and sexual assault. This bill introduces 
critical changes to health care coverage requirements, directly 
impacting the services you provide. 

Key Provisions of AB 2843: 
• Coverage Without Cost Sharing: Effective for health care 

service plans or health insurance policies issued, amended, 
renewed, or delivered on or after July 1, 2025, AB 2843 mandates 
that coverage be provided without any cost sharing for 
emergency room medical care and follow-up health care 
treatment for enrollees or insured individuals treated following a 
rape or sexual assault. This waiver of cost sharing applies for the 
first nine months after the enrollee initiates treatment.  

• Definition of Follow-Up Health Care Treatment: The bill defines 
"follow-up health care treatment" to include medical or surgical 
services necessary for the diagnosis, prevention, or treatment of 
medical conditions arising from an instance of rape or sexual 
assault.  

• Prohibition of Certain Requirements: Health care service plans 
and insurers are prohibited from requiring, as a condition of 
providing coverage, that the enrollee or insured: 

o Files a police report. 
o Initiates charges against the assailant. 
o Secures a conviction of the assailant for rape or sexual 

assault. 

• Claims Submission Requirements: To facilitate the waiver of 
cost sharing, treating providers must submit all claims using 
accurate diagnosis codes specific to rape or sexual assault.  

Provider Action 
As health care providers, your role is 
crucial in implementing the provisions of 
AB 2843. To ensure compliance and 
provide optimal care to survivors, please 
consider the following actions: 

• Review and Update Billing 
Practices: Ensure that billing 
departments are informed about 
the new requirements and that 
claims for services provided to 
survivors of rape or sexual assault 
are submitted with the appropriate 
diagnosis codes to guarantee the 
waiver of cost sharing. 

• Educate Clinical Staff: Inform 
physicians, nurses, and other 
clinical staff about the provisions 
of AB 2843 to ensure they 
understand the coverage benefits 
available to survivors and can 
provide appropriate guidance and 
support. 

Your commitment to implementing these 
changes is vital to the well-being and 
recovery of those affected. We appreciate 
your attention to this important matter 
and your ongoing dedication to providing 
compassionate and comprehensive care 
to all patients. 

For further information, please refer to 
the full text of AB 2843 available at 
leginfo.legislature.ca.gov/faces/billNavCl 
ient.xhtml?bill_id=202320240AB2843.  
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What if you need assistance? 
If you have any questions regarding the notification, please contact your Molina Provider Relations Representative 
below. 

Service County Area Provider Relations 
Representative 

Contact 
Number Email Address 

Los Angeles County 

Clemente Arias 562-517-1014 Clemente.Arias@molinahealthcare.com 

Daniel Amirian 562-549-4809 Daniel.Amirian@molinahealthcare.com 

Anita White 562-980-3947 Princess.White@molinahealthcare.com 

Elias Gomez 562-517-0445 Elias.Gomez@molinahealthcare.com 

Los Angeles / Orange 
County 

Maria Guimoye 562-549-4390 Maria.Guimoye@molinahealthcare.com  

Sacramento County Johonna Eshalomi 279-895-9354 Johonna.Eshalomi@molinahealthcare.com  

San Bernardino County Luana McIver 909-501-3314 Luana.Mciver@molinahealthcare.com  

 San Bernardino / Riverside 
County 

Vanessa Lomeli 909-577-4355 Vanessa.Lomeli2@molinahealthcare.com  

Riverside County Patricia Melendez 562-549-3957 Patricia.Melendez@molinahealthcare.com 

San Diego / Imperial 
County 

Salvador Perez 562-549-3825 Salvador.Perez@molinahealthcare.com 

Lincoln Watkins 858-974-1758 Lincoln.Watkins@molinahealthcare.com 

Tan Do 858-287-4869 Tan.Do@molinahealthcare.com 

California Facilities 
(Hospitals, SNFs, CBAS, 
ICF/DD & ASC Providers) 

Facility 
Representative 

Contact 
Number Email Address 

San Diego, Sacramento, & 
Imperial California 

Facilities 
Dolores Garcia  562-549-4900  Dolores.Garcia@molinahealthcare.com  

Los Angeles, California 
Facilities Laura Gonzalez 562-549-4887 Laura.Gonzalez3@molinahealthcare.com 

Riverside & San 
Bernardino, California 

Facilities 
MiMi Howard 562-549-3532 Smimi.Howard@molinahealthcare.com 

If you are not contracted with Molina and your fax number is not shared with a contracted provider, and you wish to opt out of receiving the 
MHC Provider Bulletin, please email mhcproviderbulletin@molinahealthcare.com. 

Please include the provider’s name, NPI, county, and fax number, and you will be removed within 30 days. 
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